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CLASSII.—COLONIALSECRETARY'SDEPARTMENT—continued.

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services,

-tern. 18 8-89.

CHABITABLE—continued.

5

6

Vote No. 10—continued.
Other Charges—continued.

Gjrant in aid to Dunedin Hospital Trustees towards
building a new Operating-room, £ for £, not exceed-
ing £100

Subsidy of £ for £ towards re-erection of Bridge to
Thames Orphanage

Eepairs to E. J. Deighton's House
Compassionate allowances—

Richard Pope
Widow and family of Denis Phelan
R. J. Deighton ...

Contingencies

400

100
20

7
8
9

10

2G
52
52

500

Reduction since Financial Statement
1,870

SO

Total—Vote No. 10 ... 1,950

LUNATIC ASYLUMS.
1888-1889.

Total number of officers ... 200
VOTE No. 11.
Salaries—
Bead Office—

Inspector of Lunatic Asylums andHospitals 1,200

2
3
4

Auckland—
Resident Medical Superintendent
Clerk and Storekeeper
38 Attendants and Servants—

21 Male Attendants, 1 at £100, 1 at £92 10s.,3 at
£90, 2 at £87 10s., 1 at £85,1 at £82 10s.,6 at £75,
6 at £70 ; 3 Cooks, 1 at £80, 2 at £70 ; 12 Female
Attendants, 1 Head Attendant at £70, 3 at £47, 8
at £42 ; Laundress at £50 ; Mechanic at £130 ...

Farm Overseer
Farm Labourer

500
100

5
G

2,622
100
70

7
8
9

10

Wellington—-
Resident Medical Superintendent
Matron
Clerk and Storekeeper
32 Attendants and Servants—

16 Male Attendants, 2 at £100, 1 at £00, 2 at £S2
10s., 5 at £80, 3 at £75, 3 at £70; 1 Cook at £80;
14 Female Attendants, 1 at £60, 5 at £50, 8 at
£10; Carpenter, £100

450
90
70

2,100

11
12
13
14

Nelson—
Visiting Medical Officer
Superintendent
Matron
14 Attendants and Servants—

7 Male Attendants, 1 at £90, 1 at £85, 2 at £82 10s.,
2 at £80, 1 at £75 ; G Female Attendants, 4 at£40,
1 at £45, 1 at £30; Cook at £40

200
150
70

850
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