Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS II.—COLONIAL SECRETARY'S DEPARTMENT--continued.

tem.		1888-89.	
	CHARITABLE—continued.	£	£
	ļ.		
	VOTE No. 10—continued. OTHER CHARGES—continued.		
4	Grant in aid to Dunedin Hospital Trustees towards building a new Operating-room, £ for £, not exceed-	400	
5	ing £400 Subsidy of £ for £ towards re-erection of Bridge to	.	
	Thames Orphanage	$\frac{100}{20}$	
6	Repairs to R. J. Deighton's House Compassionate allowances—	26	
7 8	Richard Pope Widow and family of Denis Phelan	$\begin{bmatrix} 20 \\ 52 \end{bmatrix}$	
9	R. J. Deighton	52	
10	Contingencies	500	
		1,870	
	Reduction since Financial Statement	80	
•	TOTAL—VOTE No. 10		1,950
	LUNATIC ASYLUMS.		
	1888-1889. Total number of officers 200		
	VOTE No. 11.		
	SALARIES—		
1	Head Office— Inspector of Lunatic Asylums and Hospitals	1,200	
	Auckland—		
2	Resident Medical Superintendent	500	
3 4	Clerk and Storekeeper	100	
Tr.	21 Male Attendants, 1 at £100, 1 at £92 10s., 3 at		
	£90, 2 at £87 10s., 1 at £85, 1 at £82 10s., 6 at £75,		
	6 at £70; 3 Cooks, 1 at £80, 2 at £70; 12 Female Attendants, 1 Head Attendant at £70, 3 at £47, 8		
i	at £42; Laundress at £50; Mechanic at £130	2,622	
$\frac{5}{6}$	Farm Overseer Farm Labourer	$\frac{100}{70}$	
	rarm Labourer	.	
7	Wellington— Resident Medical Superintendent	450	
8	Matron	90	
9	Clerk and Storekeeper	70	
10	32 Attendants and Servants— 16 Male Attendants, 2 at £100, 1 at £90, 2 at £82		
	10s., 5 at £80, 3 at £75, 3 at £70; 1 Cook at £80;		
	14 Female Attendants, 1 at £60, 5 at £50, 8 at	2,100	
	£10; Carpenter, £100	-,200	
	Nelson—	900	
$rac{11}{12}$	Visiting Medical Officer Superintendent	$\begin{vmatrix} 200 \\ 150 \end{vmatrix}$	
13	Matron	70	
14	14 Attendants and Servants— 7 Male Attendants 1 at £90 1 at £85 2 at £82 10s		
	7 Male Attendants, 1 at £90, 1 at £85, 2 at £82 10s., 2 at £80, 1 at £75; 6 Female Attendants, 4 at £40,		
	1 at £45, 1 at £30; Cook at £40	850	